

Mt. Diablo Unified School District

Contract Amendment Number Four

Date: OCTOBER 30, 2013

Project: Ygnacio Valley High School Ball Field Lighting - CEQA EIR

Scope of Amendment: Additional hearings process and interactions with District's legal counsel, numerous conference calls, drafted or reviewed staff report materials, pursued refinement of Mitigation Measures and Conditions of Project Approval that were unanticipated, and an additional Board hearing that was outside the original scope.

Scope of Services: The services included in the Independent Contract Agreement for Professional Services between the Mount Diablo Unified School District and LSA Associates, Inc. dated June 28, 2011, MISA0022-LSA, hereby incorporated by reference and included in this agreement.

Schedule for Services:

Amendment generally understood to include those as outlined in the LSA proposal dated October 17, 2013 for EIR for Expanded YVHS Sports Field Lighting Project (Exhibit '1').

Compensation: The Consultant will be compensated in accordance with the attached, exhibit '1', on a not to exceed basis, not to exceed the value of \$6,000.00.

Contract Summary:

Original Contract	\$47,440.00
Previous Amendments	\$129,279.00
This Amendment	\$6,000.00
Total Contract Amount	\$182,719.00

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED - ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES, Dated JUNE 24, 2011 REMAIN UNCHANGED

See exhibit '1'	
Accepted for LSA Associates, Inc.	Date
Approved by Mount Diablo Unified School District	Date

Attachment: Exhibit '1' - LSA Associates



510.540.7331 TEL 510.540.7344 FAX

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

	DATE:	October 17, 2013	
CHANGE NO:1		•	
PROJECT NO: MTD1101	PROJECT:	Ygnacio Valley HS Field Lighting EIR	
	TO:	Mt. Diablo Unified School District	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT \$_\$176,719	ADDRESS:	1936 Carlotta Drive	
CONTRACT INCREASE \$\$6,000		Concord, CA 94519	
REVISED CONTRACT \$_\$182,719	ATTENTION	: Mitchell Stark	
This contract we differ tion and budget around	onet in boing an output	and toward the end of the CEOA assignment	
This contract modification and budget augm	U 1		
for the Ygnacio Valley High School Field Lighting EIR project to reflect the extended hearings process and			
interactions with the District's outside legal counsel over the final two months of the project. LSA has			
undertaken a number of conference calls, drafted or reviewed staff report materials, and pursued refine-			
ments of Mitigation Measures and Condition	ns of Project Appro	oval that were unanticipated by our original	
scope and budget. In addition, we have atter	,		
nal scope. As of today's date, we have absorbed (i.e., worked but not billed) approximately \$18,000 or 10			
percent of our total budget on this project. While we recognize the need for tight budgetary controls over			
	0	0 0 .	
District's spending on Measure C projects	* *	trate your approving this budget augment	
request of \$6,000 to make-up a portion of t	hese overruns.		
All other terms and conditions of the contra	act dated October 2	012 remain unchanged. If you agree to this	
augment request, please sign and date two c	opies, retain one fo	r your records, and return the second copy	
to us. Your signature will serve as confirms	ation of acceptance	e of the stated amounts and terms. Please	
notify us immediately if any part of this le	•		
amounts and terms		,	

Sincerely,
LSA ASSOCIATES, INC.

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BY:

TITLE: Principal

DATE: October 17, 2013

Approved by:

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BY:

DATE: DATE: DATE: